FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 08-29-2002 EET Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 199- 37 LegalStar ERIM-38419/03 TM05/REV03 Tab";ettings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and programmers: Hease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MM 11: 89 Michigan Development Corporation Name: EOTech, Inc. 8 26 102 FINANCE S TION Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 3600 Green Court, Suite 400 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Ann Arbor State: MI ZIP: ,48105 ■ Corporation-State Michigan Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Association ☐ General Partnership \_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ■ Assignment Merger ★ Corporation-State Michigan ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes □ No. Execution Date: 7/24/02 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ No. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s); A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,070,175 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 
No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Avery N. Goldstein 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Enclosed Anderson & Citkowski, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 280 North Old Woodward, Ste. 400 07-1180 City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009 08/58/5005 DRAKNE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true, and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen M. Krass Name of Person Signing Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Michigan Development Corporation, a Michigan corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the holder of a Certificate of Registration of a United States Trademark;

WHEREAS: EOTech, Inc., a Michigan corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said registration of the United States Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: For one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the registration of the trademark referenced as follows with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration	Date of	
Number	Registration	Trademark
2,070,175	June 10, 1997	EOTECH

and any and all issues and reissues of the trademark registration and the entire interest in the mark covered thereby together with all claims and rights for damages and profits or other legal or equitable action or relief based on past infringement of said mark by any party or parties, all without representation or warranty of any kind.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will cooperate with ASSIGNEE and, upon ASSIGNEE's reasonable request, promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain, enforce, and obtain the issuance of the registration of the mark or reissues thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

MICHIGAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

1/24/200

Dated

Kenneth R B

Its: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002571 FRAME: 0339

STATE OF MICHIGAN	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF WASHTENAW	)

I certify that on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002, Kenneth R. Baker personally appeared before me and acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that he is the person named in this document, and that he personally signed this document as his Power of Attorney, and that he signed, sealed and delivered this Power of Attorney as his voluntary act and deed.

Mary Jan T. Duhakeen

MARY ANN T SAHAKIAN Notary Public, Washtenaw County, MI My Commission Expires Oct 3, 2004